OF SOCIAL WORK EXAMINERS

)
IN THE MATTER OF)
FAY M. BARFIELD,) Case No.: No. 11-1333C-07
RESPONDENT)
)

<u>ORDER</u>

The Board met on December 16, 2011, and adopted the hearing officer's finding of facts. The Board determined that the Respondent was guilty of violating §34-30-4(a)6 and §850-X-10.01(2)(h), failing to transfer pertinent and necessary records when requested to do so by the client or by the client's legally designated representative. The Board voted to 1) reprimand the Respondent for failure to provide the report to the Court; levy a two hundred and fifty dollar (\$250.00) fine against the Respondent; and require the Respondent to complete ten (in addition to the hours required to maintain a license) hours of continuing education in ethics. The payment of the fine and completion of ten additional hours of continuing education must be completed within six months of the date of this order.

Done on the 16th day of December, 2011.

Paula T. Johnson, Chairman

Alabama Board of Social Work Examiners